Credit for time served of Ninety-Eight (98) Days shall be given

against the sentence imposed.

Further, pursuant to the stipulation reached between the parties, it is the judgment and

sentence of the Court that the Defendant shall pay restitution in the amount of One Thousand Five 

Hundred Dollars and Zero Cents ($1,500.00) to Kay Steen, 4525 N. 40th Ave. Omaha, NE 68111, i

out of the Defendant’s bond funds minus court costs and fees. This amount to be paid to the Clerk

of the District Court of Douglas County.

Further, that pursuant to Neb. Rev. Stat. § 29-4106 (Reissue 2008), as amended by L.B.